



# Bid Tabulation

RFB 23-61

Contract #2 - City-Wide Sidewalk, Patching, Striping, and Bike Path New and Overlay

			Engineers Estimate		Geneva Construction PO Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507		Schroeder Asphalt 11022 South Grant Highway Marengo, IL 60152	
ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	690	\$50.00	\$34,500.00	\$67.00	\$ 46,230.00	\$50.00	\$ 34,500.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FT	29488	\$10.00	\$294,880.00	\$10.80	\$ 318,470.40	\$12.00	\$ 353,856.00
DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	622	\$40.00	\$24,880.00	\$42.50	\$ 26,435.00	\$50.00	\$ 31,100.00
SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	29488	\$4.00	\$117,952.00	\$4.50	\$ 132,696.00	\$5.00	\$ 147,440.00
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	120	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$28.80	\$ 3,456.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,000.00
CLASS D PATCHES, 3" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	8,135	\$40.00	\$325,400.00	\$48.30	\$ 392,920.50	\$43.50	\$ 353,872.50
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	9,495	\$1.00	\$9,495.00	\$0.01	\$ 94.95	\$0.01	\$ 94.95
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50, BIKE PATH	TON	498	\$140.00	\$69,720.00	\$136.00	\$ 67,728.00	\$130.00	\$ 64,740.00
DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$485.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$820.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4 INCH	FOOT	244248	\$0.75	\$183,186.00	\$0.75	\$ 183,186.00	\$0.84	\$ 205,168.32
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6 INCH	FOOT	38133	\$1.00	\$38,133.00	\$0.95	\$ 36,226.35	\$1.05	\$ 40,039.65
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12 INCH	FOOT	15581	\$2.00	\$31,162.00	\$2.00	\$ 31,162.00	\$2.25	\$ 35,057.25
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24 INCH	FOOT	4844	\$5.00	\$24,220.00	\$5.00	\$ 24,220.00	\$5.60	\$ 27,126.40
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	8350	\$5.00	\$41,750.00	\$5.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$5.60	\$ 46,760.00
MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4 INCH	FOOT	5160	\$1.00	\$5,160.00	\$1.50	\$ 7,740.00	\$1.70	\$ 8,772.00
MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6 INCH	FOOT	870	\$2.00	\$1,740.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$2.25	\$ 1,957.50
MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12 INCH	FOOT	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$ 400.00	\$4.50	\$ 450.00
MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24 INCH	FOOT	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$ 400.00	\$9.00	\$ 450.00
MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$5.50	\$ 550.00
GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 5"	FOOT	77160	\$0.75	\$57,870.00	\$0.35	\$ 27,006.00	\$0.39	\$ 30,092.40
GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 7"	FOOT	12358	\$1.00	\$12,358.00	\$0.55	\$ 6,796.90	\$0.62	\$ 7,661.96
GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 13"	FOOT	4968	\$2.00	\$9,936.00	\$2.00	\$ 9,936.00	\$2.20	\$ 10,929.60
GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 25"	FOOT	1540	\$5.00	\$7,700.00	\$3.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$3.35	\$ 5,159.00
GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	3250	\$5.00	\$16,250.00	\$2.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$2.20	\$ 7,150.00
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	SQ FT	46	\$3.00	\$138.00	\$1.00	\$ 46.00	\$1.12	\$ 51.52
NEW SIDEWALK	SQ FT	260	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$15.10	\$ 3,926.00	\$13.50	\$ 3,510.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	160	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$87.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$75.00	\$ 12,000.00
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$87.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$80.00	\$ 1,360.00
NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$110.00	\$ 1,430.00
GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	450	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,800.00

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	CU YD	262	\$80.00	\$20,960.00	\$75.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$70.00	\$ 18,340.00
POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL, RR1	CU YD	28	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$95.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$160.00	\$ 4,480.00
POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL, RR3	CU YD	56	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$120.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$180.00	\$ 10,080.00
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, N50, 2.5" BIKE PATH	TON	72	\$128.00	\$9,216.00	\$134.00	\$ 9,648.00	\$150.00	\$ 10,800.00
COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, B-6.12	FOOT	34	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$52.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,700.00
SILT FENCE	FOOT	268	\$5.00	\$1,340.00	\$3.25	\$ 871.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,608.00
WIRE BACKED SILT FENCE	FOOT	306	\$7.50	\$2,295.00	\$6.50	\$ 1,989.00	\$8.00	\$ 2,448.00
DEWATERING	L SUM	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SAWCUT CURB	FOOT	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 2"	SQ YD	600	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 18,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	L SUM	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
ITEMS TO BE ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER	LLOWAN	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
			<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,549,381.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,565,556.10</b>		<b>\$ 1,753,035.05</b>